

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street - 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

TEL 717 237 6000 FAX 717 237 6019 www.eckertseamans.com

Edward G. Lanza 717.237.7162 elanza@eckertseamans.com

February 11, 2011

## VIA REGULAR MAIL

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: Discount Energy Group, LLC

Electric Generation Supplier License

Docket No. A-2010-2199551

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing please find the Proof of Publication from the Erie Times regarding the referenced EGL license application. A copy of the attached Proof of Publication is being submitted by electronic mail to Marissa Boyle.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Edward G. Lanza

Counsel for Discount Energy Group, LLC

Enclosures

cc: Marissa Boyle (via e-mail)

Pete McCawley (via e-mail)

SCORCAR SULLANDS

OATH of PUBLICATION Ιn THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

## COMBINATION EDITION

ATTN: CINDY WOOLHEATER ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT 600 GRANT ST FLOOR 44TH PITTSBURGH PA 15219

REFERENCE: L0003953 PUC

0001034493 PENNSYLVANIAPUBLICUT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF ERIE

SS:

Rosanne Cheeseman being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Publisher of the Times Publishing Company, which publishes: the Erie Times-News, established October 2,2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, successor, | by consolidation, of the Morning News, established January 1957, and the Eric Daily Times, established April 1888, daily newspapers of general circulation and published at Erie, Erie County, Pennsylvania, and that the notice of which the attached is a copy published, in the regular editions of said newspaper of the dates referred to below. Affiant further deposes that she is duly authorized by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of The Erie Times-News to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is not | interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid | notice or advertisement, and that all allegations | in the forgoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

PUBLISHED ON: 09/13

TOTAL COST:

214.00

AD SPACE: 69 LINE

FILED ON:

09/13/10

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ricurial 320 Laurene A. Dungherty, Notary Public

City of Erie, the County My Commission Expires (lov. 5, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE
Application of Discount of D Generator And Supplier Of Electric Power, A Mar-keter/Broker Engaged In keter/Broker Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Electricity, And An Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Electricity, To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania. On August 26, 2010, Discount Energy Group, LLC filled an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as (1) a broker/marketer as (1) a broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying electricity, and (2) an aggregator en-gaged in the business of supplying electricity. Dis-count Energy Group, LLC proposes to sell electricity and related services and related services throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provi-sions of the new Electric-ity Generation Customer Choice and Competition

ry Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Discount Energy Group, LLC may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, PO. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to Discount Energy Group's aftorney at the address listed below.

By and through Counsel:

By and through Counsel: Attorney's Name
Edward G. Lanza, Esq.
Eckert Seamans Cherin &
Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street, 8th

Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 237-6000 (717) 237-6019 [fax]

(9-1034493-NT-13)





Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

hallinhalllanhallinhallinhallanhalli